	Cut this top row off before you give the sort to pupils!

Suffixes es, ing, er, est to a root word ending in y with a consonant before it.
The y is changed to i before –ed, –er and –est are added, but not before –ing as this would result in ii. The only ordinary words with ii are skiing and taxiing.
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	y
	er
	es
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	ing
	est

	copied
	copy
	copier

	copying
	happy
	happier

	happiest
	cry
	cried

	crying
	reply
	replied

	replying
	try
	trying

	tried
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